

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 12/21/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 14, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C26055	MTCER400-405	2	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$1,162,614.00	\$1,066,564.50	91.74%	-\$96,049.50
Letting Totals			2		\$1,162,614.00	\$1,066,564.50	91.74%	-\$96,049.50

Colorado Department of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 12/21/2023
Page 1 of 1

Contract Description: Contract ID: C26055
This project will remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings across the SE section of Region 4.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$1,066,564.50	100.00%	91.74%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,162,614.00	109.01%	100.00%
2	2243	The Tendit Group, LLC	\$1,231,284.00	115.44%	105.91%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C26055

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 2243 The Tendit Group, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	24,534.000 SF	17.00000	417,078.00	15.75000	386,410.50	16.50000	404,811.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	51,728.000 SF	12.00000	620,736.00	11.75000	607,804.00	13.50000	698,328.00
630-00000	Flagging	800.000 HOUR	35.00000	28,000.00	13.00000	10,400.00	14.00000	11,200.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	500.00000	27,500.00	250.00000	13,750.00	525.00000	28,875.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	56.000 EACH	25.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	2,800.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000 EACH	25.00000	800.00	25.00000	800.00	60.00000	1,920.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	12.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	750.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000 EACH	16.00000	800.00	10.00000	500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,162,614.00		\$1,066,564.50		\$1,231,284.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,162,614.00		\$1,066,564.50		\$1,231,284.00

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 12/21/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C26055

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	250.00000 EACH	3,000.00	500.00	16.67%	-2,500.00
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	50,000.00000	32,500.00000 L S	50,000.00	32,500.00	65.00%	-17,500.00
0015	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	24,534.000	17.00000	15.75000 SF	417,078.00	386,410.50	92.65%	-30,667.50
0020	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	51,728.000	12.00000	11.75000 SF	620,736.00	607,804.00	97.92%	-12,932.00
0025	630-00000 Flagging	800.000	35.00000	13.00000 HOUR	28,000.00	10,400.00	37.14%	-17,600.00
0030	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	55.000	500.00000	250.00000 DAY	27,500.00	13,750.00	50.00%	-13,750.00
0035	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	56.000	25.00000	25.00000 EACH	1,400.00	1,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	25.00000	25.00000 EACH	800.00	800.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	750.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,000.00	66.67%	-500.00
0050	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	12.00000	10.00000 EACH	1,800.00	1,500.00	83.33%	-300.00
0055	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000	16.00000	10.00000 EACH	800.00	500.00	62.50%	-300.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C26055

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0060	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	10,000.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,162,614.00	\$1,066,564.50	91.74%	-\$96,049.50
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,162,614.00	\$1,066,564.50	91.74%	-\$96,049.50